Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 4

MODIFICATIONS FOR NORTHERN IRELAND

Part I of this Act

- 13 (1) In section 20(2) for "section 9 of the Criminal Justice Act 1987 or section 31 of this Act" substitute "Article 8 of the Criminal Justice (Serious Fraud) (Northern Ireland) Order 1988".
 - (2) In section 20(3) for the words from the beginning to "that section" substitute "Without prejudice to the generality of Article 13 of the Magistrates' Courts (Northern Ireland) Order 1981 (magistrates' courts rules) the power to make rules under that Article".
 - (3) In section 20(5) for paragraph (b) substitute—
 - "(b) "enactment" includes a statutory instrument within the meaning of section 1(d) of the Interpretation Act (Northern Ireland) 1954."